“Injectable” Mechanical Lithotripsy System
StoneBuster®
 	 Unique StoneBuster® Handle
User-friendly Twist & Pull Technology Delivers
High Basket Tension to Biliary Stones
 	 Effective One Step Stone Crushing Version
Papilla Cannulation, Biliary Stone Capture &
Crushing without Exchange of Components

more flexible Basket Insertion Set, the plastic
sheath of the Basket Insertion Set is replaced
by an “injectable” metal spiral (GML-91-26-180).
The process of mechanical lithotripsy is then
completed by attachment and utilization of the
StoneBuster® Handle, (GML-99-01-000)
to crush the biliary stone(s).
Basket Insertion Set
“Injectable” Mechanical Lithotripsy SystemStoneBuster®
2
Stone Crushing Set Pre-assembled
Single Use Lithotripsy Basket (Length 280 cm) housed in an “Injectable” Metal Spiral (Length 180 cm)
and connected with an Instrument Holder, sterile packed
Catalog No. Description Sheath Outer Diameter Basket Diameter Minimum Accessory
Channel Diameter
GML-11-26-420 4-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 20 mm 2.8 mm
GML-11-26-425 4-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 25 mm 2.8 mm
GML-11-26-430 4-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 30 mm 2.8 mm
GML-11-26-620 6-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 20 mm 2.8 mm
GML-11-26-625 6-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 25 mm 2.8 mm
GML-11-26-630 6-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 30 mm 2.8 mm
In the unusual case where a biliary stone is unable to be crushed
and reduced in size using the standard lithotripsy procedure,
Medi-Globe offers an Emergency Spiral, (GML-90-34-080) to safely
complete the lithotripsy procedure. The Emergency Spiral is shorter
and of larger diameter than the “injectable” metal spiral,
(GML-91-26-180) and will generate much higher levels of basket
tension around the stone. Use of the Emergency Spiral is performed
by first, removing the “injectable” metal spiral from the basket cable
and then advancing the Emergency Spiral over the basket cable in its
place. The StoneBuster® Handle, (GML-99-01-000) is then attached to
the Emergency Spiral and the basket cable is also securely fixed to the
StoneBuster® Handle. The procedure of mechanical lithotripsy is then
continued in order to crush the stone, or in extreme situations, break
the basket wire(s) allowing the stone to be released and the basket
safely removed from the patient.
StoneBuster® – “Injectable” Mechanical Lithotripsy System
Safe and Reliable Management of
Emergency Lithotripsy Cases
3
Individual & Replacement Components
For “Injectable” Mechanical Lithotripsy System
Catalog No. Description Outer Diameter Minimum Accessory
Channel Diameter
GML-99-01-000 StoneBuster® Handle, reusable
GML-91-26-180 “Injectable” Metal Spiral (Length 180 cm), reusable,
sterile packed
2.6 mm 2.8 mm
GML-90-34-080 Emergency Spiral (Length 80 cm), reusable,
sterile packed
3.4 mm Not applicable
100601 Instrument Holder, reusable
GML-99-00-000 “Silver Case” for the Storage of Lithotripsy Components
Basket Insertion Set Pre-assembled
Single Use Lithotripsy Basket (Length 400 cm) housed in an “Injectable” Plastic Sheath with Sealing Cap
(Length 180 cm) and connected with an Instrument Holder, sterile packed
Catalog No. Description Sheath Outer Diameter Basket Diameter Minimum Accessory
Channel Diameter
GML-06-26-420 4-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 20 mm 2.8 mm
GML-06-26-425 4-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 25 mm 2.8 mm
GML-06-26-430 4-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 30 mm 2.8 mm
GML-06-26-620 6-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 20 mm 2.8 mm
GML-06-26-625 6-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 25 mm 2.8 mm
GML-06-26-630 6-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 30 mm 2.8 mm
“Injectable” Basket
Single Use Lithotripsy Basket (Length 280 cm), sterile packed
Catalog No. Description Basket Diameter
GML-02-26-420 4-Wire Basket 20 mm